By: Senators Thompson of the 14th, Beach of the 21st, Wilkinson of the 50th, Brass of the 28th, Harbin of the 16th and others

A RESOLUTION

1 Honoring Austin and Bea Flint for their outstanding public service; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, Austin and Bea Flint have been vital members of the Waleska community for
the past 48 years, during which time they have demonstrated generosity and friendship to all
of those around them; and

5 WHEREAS, Bea Flint served as an English professor for 12 years to the students of 6 Reinhardt University, investing her time and energy towards improving the lives and 7 opportunities of the next generation, and Dr. Austin Flint has served the NW Georgia 8 community by practicing radiology for nearly 50 years; and

9 WHEREAS, Austin Flint was recently selected to be a member of Reinhardt University's10 Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, Austin and Bea Flint have recently given a gracious and generous \$1 million
contribution to Reinhardt University to construct a theater and expand the music programs;
and

WHEREAS, Dr. Flint was the founding physician for Radiology Associates of North Georgiaand a founding member of St. Clements Episcopal Church in Canton.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
recognize the overwhelming generosity and spirit of community that Austin and Bea Flint
have demonstrated to Reinhardt University.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to Austin and Bea
Flint.